



2026:HHC:12809

**Digvijay Singh v. Dr. Abhishek Jain & Anr.
COPC No.1134 of 2025**

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, list after three weeks. Compliance affidavit in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 31, 2025
(*Vinod*)