



2026:HHC:12809

Digvijay Singh vs Dr. Abhishek Jain and another

COPC No. 1134 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Ms. Aafreen Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for respondent-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, on the strength of instructions dated 15.12.2025, submits that the order in issue could not be complied with for want of sufficient funds. He prays that the case be taken up after two weeks so that in the meanwhile needful can be done.

List on 06.01.2026, by which date, this Court hopes and expects that some reasonable amount shall be released in favour of the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(narender)