



2026:HHC:12809

**Digvijay Singh Vs. Dr. Abhishek Jain, Secretary  
and another.**

**COPC No. 1134 of 2025.**

**06.01.2026** Present: Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishwa  
Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General assures the  
Court that by the next date of hearing, an endeavour shall be  
made to ensure that the judgment in issue is complied with in  
letter and spirit.

List on **20.03.2026**, as prayed for. Compliance  
affidavit be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 06, 2026  
(Shivank Thakur)