



2026:HHC:12809

Digvijay Singh Vs. Dr. Abhishek Jain & Anr.

COPC No. 1134/2025

20.03.2026 Present: Ms. Aafreen Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 18.03.2026 and states that the judgment passed by this Court has been fully complied with.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to go through the same.

As prayed for, list on **31.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

20th March, 2026
(raman)