



2026:HHC:12809

Digvijay Singh

Vs.

Dr. Abhishek Jain & anr.

COPC No.1134 of 2025

31.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that
a sum of Rs.3,96,002.00, which has allegedly been paid through
RTGS, has not been received in the account of the petitioner.

Therefore, the petitioner is directed to file affidavit in
this respect.

List on **22.04.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 31, 2026
(V.Himalvi)